| FORM PTO-1595 RE' 06-17 | '-2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| Tab settings → → ▼ | | |
| Tab settings → → → 10212 | 4174 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-11-02 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Larry Leighton Tom Moller Bengt Ahl Henrik Hoyer | Name: <u>Ericsson Inc.</u> Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No | Street Address: 6300 Legacy Drive City: Plano State: TX | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 2 | |
| Execution Date(s): 04/16/02 (Leighton) 05/24/02 (Moller) 04/16/02 (Ahl) 04/22/02 (Hoyer) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/119,559 | | |
| Additional numbers attac | hed? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: <u>Steven W. Smith</u> Street Address: <u>840 Central Parkway East</u> Suite 120 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75074 | 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| /17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000019 10119559 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC 581 40.00 0P | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| ff. | 1 (f. 5) | |
| Steven W. Smith Name of Person Signing Si | 7) 05/29/02 quature Date | |
| makalbar | of pages including sever sheet. | |

PATENT REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0152

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1005-0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LARRY LEIGHTON, TOM MOLLER, BENGT AHL, and HENRIK HOYER

("ASSIGNORS"), individuals who reside at the addresses set forth below, are joint owners of the

entire interest in the invention for:

MULTIPLE GROUND SIGNAL PATH LDMOS POWER PACKAGE

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, ERICSSON INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Delaware, having registered offices at 6300 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024, is

desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the invention, and in the said application

and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby

assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and

all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE.

-1-

PATENT
· 012981 FRAME· 0

REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0153

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1005-0017

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including

all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention

and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to

vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

REEL: 012981 FRAME: 0154

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this\6_ day of | | |
|--|------------------------|--|
| April, 2002. | | |
| Z _e | my Leighton | |
| Address: | Garry Leighton | |
| 8734 E. Hackamore Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85255-2104 | · | |
| | | |
| STATE OF ARIZONA))S.S. | | |
| COUNTY OF <u>MARICOPA</u>) | | |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Larry Leighton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. | | |
| GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>WTH</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2002. | | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL PRESTON F. GOLSTON NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 3, 2002 | Notary Public | |
| Common Marines and a second se | My Commission Expires: | |
| SEAL | 05/03/2002 | |
| | | |

-3-

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have do | uly executed this assignment this 24 day of |
|---|--|
| MAY, 2002. | |
| | Mh |
| Address: | Tom Moller |
| 2100 Buena Vista Ave. Gilroy, CA 95020 | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) S.S. COUNTY OF Santa Clara) | |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority known to me to be the person whose name i acknowledged to me that he executed the same for | y, on this day personally appeared Tom Moller, s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the purposes and consideration therein expressed. |
| GIVEN under my hand and seal of office | this 74th day of <u>MAY</u> , 2002. |
| 6 | Equelfant |
| My Comm. Expires May 13, 2004 | Commission Expires: |
| S E A L | 5.13.04 |
| | |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exe | ecuted this assignment this |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Apr./, 2002. | |
| Address: B | engt Ahl |
| Kubbovagen 42 80592 Gavle SWEDEN | |
| SIGNATURE OF BENGT AHL WITNESSED BY: | |
| Ylva Danielsson Skytt Printed Name | |
| Zano Mei closs Sky (20416) Signature Date | |
| | Address |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this <u>22</u> day of | | |
|--|---|--|
| APRIL, 2002. | | |
| | Hall of | |
| Address: | Henrik Hoyer | |
| 15555 El Gato Lane Los Gatos, CA 95032 | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) S.S. COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARGE</u>) | | |
| known to me to be the person whose nam | ity, on this day personally appeared Henrik Hoyer, e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. | |
| GIVEN under my hand and seal of off | ice this <u>Zup</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2002. | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA L. GREENE MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1297911 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. April 18, 2006 | My Commission Expires: | |
| SEAL | 04-18-05 | |

RECORDED: 06/11/2002